(A 501(c)3 Charity)

130 Hidden Valley Rd. Monroeville, PA 15146 April. 22, 2023

To: Supporter of Lions Club "Run For Sight"

Dear ,

Imagine not being able to ever read this print due to partial or complete blindness. Fortunately, electronic technology and other aids have made available partial solutions to that problem. Unfortunately, the cost of obtaining and maintaining these services and devices makes them unavailable to many of those needing them. Some even lack resources to get a simple solution such as prescription eyeglasses.

Helping those in need obtain vision assistance has been a major mission of all Lions Clubs, and the Monroeville Lions Club has been active in contributing to that role since 1952.

One of our several fundraisers this year is a road race we are calling the Lions **4K 4 Sight**, to be held on July 4, 2023, along the parade route. Besides holding a fundraising event that can be fun for those over a wide age range, we want to promote healthy exercise with something encouraging months of training.

Vital to the success of this project is the support of many local businesses as sponsors, whom we acknowledge on the back of our participant tee shirts. We respectfully request that you include the Monroeville Lions Foundation as a worth cause you support. See the back for sponsor registration form for the various levels available.

Thank you,

MonroevilleLions.org RunForSight.org email: MonroevilleLion@gmail.com

> Monroeville Lions Club Phone: 412-527-6921





## **Sponsor Registration Form**

## **MONROEVILLE LIONS CLUB**

"Lions 4th of July 4K 4 Sight"

July 4th, 2023

Sponsor Levels:

\$400 - Name and	d logo on shirt (Large Lettering)
\$ 200 - Name an	nd website on shirt (Large Lettering)
\$ 100 - Name an	nd website on shirt (Medium Lettering)
\$ 50 – Personal	-Name on shirt (Small Lettering)
Other \$ donations	
Wording as desired on	shirt:
(Consider using your busines	ss website)
Make check payable to "Mo	onroeville Lions Foundation" and return to your
contact, or mail to:	(By June 22 to get on Tee shirt)
John Aiken	http://RunForSight.org
Lions Club	
130 Hidden Valley Rd	
Monroeville, PA 15146	
412-527-6921	
All proceeds benefit: Visi	on-related Services